
 

 

 

 2025-6 Term dates 

TERM/HOLIDAY  FIRST DAY  LAST DAY  

Autumn Term  Monday 1st September 2025 (INSET day 1)  

 

School opens for children on Tuesday 2nd September 

School closes for children  

3.15pm Thursday 23rd  October 2025 

 

FRIDAY 24th  October – INSET day2   for all Staff 

(Days: 40) 

Autumn Half Term 
Holidays  

Monday 27th October 2025 Friday 31st October 2025 

Autumn Term  Monday 3rd November 2025 

 

 

School closes for children  

3.15pm Friday 19th December 2025  

(Days: 35 ) 

Christmas 
Holidays  

Monday 22nd December 2025  Friday 2nd January 2026 

Spring Term  Monday 5th January 2026  School closes for children  

3.15pm  Friday 13th February 2026  

(Days: 30 ) 

Spring Half Term 
Holidays  

Monday 16th February 2026  Friday 20th February 2026  

Spring Term  Monday 23rd February 2026  School closes for children  

3.15pm Friday 27th March  2026  

(Days: 25 ) 

Easter Holidays  Monday  30th March 2026 Monday 10th April 2026  

Summer Term  Monday 13th April 2026  

 

** Bank holiday Mon 4th May 2026 

School closes for children 

 3.15pm Friday 22nd May 2026  

(Days: 29   ) 

Summer Half Term 
Holidays  

Monday 25th May 2026  Friday 5th June 2026  

Summer Term  Monday 8th June 2026  School closes for children  

3.15pm on Tuesday 24h July 2026 

 

Weds 25th July  to Friday 27th July- INSET days 3,4,5  
for all staff…TBC*** 

(Days: 36 ) 

  

 

• The start of the following academic year is Tuesday 1st September 2026 – but INSET days have not yet been finalised 

 


